

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0484-18 Version: 1 Name: INdigital Text-To/From-911

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 4/27/2018 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 5/17/2018
 Final action:
 5/17/2018

 Enactment date:
 5/17/2018
 Enactment #:
 R-324-2018

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Agreement with Communications Venture Corp. d/b/a INdigital, a sole source provider, for provision of Text-To-911 Services, for the Div. of Enhanced 911, at a cost not to exceed \$34,363.92.

[Div. of Emergency Management/911, Stack]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo - INdigital Text-911 Agreement & Sole Source Designation 2018, 2. 2018030A Attachment -

SOLE SOURCE JUSTIFICATION-2018 for Indigital Telecomm for Text, 3. 2018030B Attachment - AK Associates Letter, 4. LFUCG Enhanced 911 Service and Software License Agreement - FINAL - Law Department edits (00608471xAFB4D), 5. 00612186.pdf, 6. RESOLUTION - 324-2018.pdf, 7. 104-

2018 - - CONTRACT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2018	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
5/17/2018	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
5/17/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
5/15/2018	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass